
AVRIL,1894. HE B3. C. GOOD TEMPLAR.

COMPETITION.

The GooD TIti:%LA,ýR will give to the
Lodge wliose Deputy receives the largest
xiiiiber of votes iii the following coipeti.
tiozi, onc Lodge Depnity Regaliai, and to the
second hlighcest, Oîîe dozen lladIgcs.

TII Il COOD TIIMiLAR LODGIC IflilUTY V/c helieve tlîis will bc the xiost usef ni
COMIlli'IITION. and valltable compilation ever given to

GoodI Tenîtplars iu this jurisdiction.
lu îy etinatin Ui Mot Ppîîar~ Order On1e for yourslf and several for

InGtDu iiiy estma iontihMs olar your friends. cet.
LoixF Dilur in ritih Coumbi is3 Single copies tellcets

Lodi,è flcrutv of..... . .... ....... ........ L. 1 hIAR 1.111 I
CONITIONS. '1-

Write the lialie of yotir favorite Lodgc Lodge No ......
Deputy ou thc official voting blank and

scml the saine to Mr. C. S. Keiti, Bl. C.
Gooil Teii lar, New Westminster, Il. C. I...... ..... .... ...... ..

Eaehi balot tlus received will be conîit- Z(Signature of v'oter)
cd as One vote for the Dcputy inied 1 ta11
thereit. . *jIa aiineniber of........................... .

Voit cati vote as often as voit like, pro
vided the ballots are cnit frozic 13B . Lodge No ..........

AUl ballots niust bc iii heforCe c28tli Of' MY iiddress is.........................-. .....
JUlY. 1894, aîîd the result wvill l>e givenl iii
the SoaýveîuirNuiîîber.

Thie vote as takeir will be atitnonutceui ini C ...... ..s...mi.ndtC 5. dh,4
each issue of the GoOn) Tipî.N.jn durMsin ndsn I .S.Kili V.
the contest. ltodiareWstininsier.

Copies of teodiayissue of the GootnSUEIRNJBR
TubiPLARi cati be liad nt tiarc cents eci, SOVNR UBRor twenty-ffie cenîts a dozezi for votinig pur- Pi aaeso u 3 .Go EP
poses. No stainps taken. I h itneso h .C oDTbp

For description of the Soiivtiii Nuinber rAR )lave dcîdcd ini August to issue a
sec elsewliere in tlîis issue. îSpecial Nunîber iii coinincinoration of the

One copy of the Souvenir Nîîîîîber vill orgniza tion of the Grand Lodge.
be given t0 aiîy person sending iii ten I %Ve propose giving as conîplete a liistory
cents. of Good Teîî-plar in tlîis province as pos.-

*rlic Souvenir Nunîber wvill be issued iii sible, together witlî the portraits of proîi.i
any case, but tio prizes will be giveni unlcss tient Good Teniplars, andi inîterestinig bis-
at lcast 500 votes are cast. 1 torical îîîatter.

GRADUATE P. D. C.

SlllECIAI. ATTFNTION GJVEN TO
ADMINISTR~ATION Op

ETHER AND GAS
FOR Titt

PAINLESS EXTRACTION of TEETH.

VICTORIA, B. C.

C. S. XIciTI.

Heniderson & Keith,
(SOLICITORS, &c.

0-
Clarkson Street, Nfew Westminster, B.*C.

P. 0 O. ir410. - Telephone 192.

OUR SUBORDINATE LODGE- DIRECTORY.

Naine.

Perseverance
Onward
Cedar Hill
Dominion
Mounit Beuson
J3atcnîan
Mouint Pleasant
Sonlienos
Vancouver
Riciond
New Era
Kamloops
Trriuimph,
Harmony
Nicola Lake
Lulu
Matsqui
Hatzic
No Retreat
Aslicroft
Surrey
Lila
Victoria W/est
Maple Leaf
Western Star
Pride of the Ridge
Saaîîicli
Cowichan
Clicnîainus
Vernon
Wellington
Union
Fort .Langley
Mount Lelîînau
Star
Model
Robson
Cobble Hill
Armstrong
Coqualeetza
Salmnon Armu

Location.

*Victoria ..
Nanainio ..
Cedar Hill
WVestmninster ...
Nortlifield ..

*Collîo,
Mount Pleasant ..

Sollxgetios
*Vancouver ..

Ehurtie
-Port Hainuxuond ..
Kamnloops
Esquiîîialt ..
Vancouver ..
Nicola Lake ...
Steveston ..
Mission City ..
Dewclney..
Cheatu ..
Aslicroft
Cloverdale ..
Langley Prairie ..
Victoria W/est ..

-Sumas
Sapperton. ..
Victoria ..
Youag's P.O., Saanich
Duncani's ..
Cliemlainus ..
Vernon ..
Wellington ..
Union Mines
Fort Langliey ..Mýoun i t Lelman ..

South Aldergrove..gasz
Dennian Island ..
Cobble Hill
Enderby
Sardis ..
Salmon Arm ..

Date and Place of Meeting.

Tuesclay

Satîîrday
WVcdnesday
Tnesdav
Saturdiy
Tlîursday
1 st &3rù Tues
'%Vediiesday.t

ait. WVed'day
Tliursday
Tlînirsday

aIt. Tîîesday
Saturday
Friday
SaturdaY

Tlînrsclay

Wcdnes<lay
bionday
Priday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday

Teitiperauce Hall, Pandora St....

Scliool Honse ..
Teniplar Hall, Dupont Bloc....
]3lackley's Hall ..

G. T. Hall.
Sonîcîmos Scîzool Rooni ..
G. T. hall, Cordova st.

Town Hall
Odd Fellows' Hall, Victoria St.
St. Paîîl's Sclîool ..

Court House
Opera Honse ..
Scliool House ..
Sehool House

Sclîool House ..

Victoria West Hall ..
Suilas Schlool House ..
Tolinston's Hall
Odd Fcllows' Hall, Fernwood R';d
'reinperancc Hall..
LNctliodist, Churcli

Monday jScîool House
Saturdiîy IOdd Fellows' Hall
Wcdnesday jUnion Hall
Moi day -K. of P. Hall.

aIt. Tlîîîrsday Sehool Hanse
ait. Saturday Scliool Honse

Weadnesday
WVeduesday School House

Lodge Deputy.

Lewis Hall
WVni. Inkstcr
W. F. Souxers
W. W. Forrester
R. J. Wilkinson
W'ni. Duncan
H. Connacher

J.W. Flett
E. V. Ratstone
A. E. Green
Rev. WVnî. Hicks
. A. 1ikn.

W. L. Gilchrist

A. R. Caninigton
Mrs. 1. B. Steves
Rev. J. W. Winslow
R. G. Clark
D. J. Gillanders

.3 lryson

R. Senmple
A. D. Clark
T. Sanipson
B. Cooper
Wim. Mitchell
Robt. Grassie
R. G. Wilson
W. C. Pound
G. Trites
J. V. Nicholls
J. A. Shearer
Zrs. E. J. Trhonipson
Tohnson WVoods
FE. B. Greyel
Miss Nellxe Piket
J. J. Dougan
Andrewv M. Baird.

A. 11E114flR505, 1%. A.

No. of
Lodge.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9

10
12
14

16

18
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28
29
32
33
37
38
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
48'
5I
52
54

8
II
17
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